



Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO BOX 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone : 024 7697 5408

07 January 2020

Dear Sir/Madam.

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)
Request ID: REQ06462**

Thank you for your request for information relating to prices paid for Children's Homes services in 2018/19.

You have requested the following information:

1. For each placement made to a private or voluntary provider's children's home in the year 1st April 2018 to 1st April 2019, please provide the actual price per week (excluding VAT) paid for the placement to the provider by your local authority.

Please note:

1a. If the price per week changed during the year, please provide all weekly prices that applied during the year.

1b. This is a request for the weekly price only, and NOT for the total placement cost.

1c. Please do NOT identify the child or young person or the name of the provider.

1d. Please provide the weekly price EXCLUDING any VAT.

1e. Please do not include short break placements.

1f. We would greatly appreciate if the information could be provided in the format of the table below, ideally in an Excel spreadsheet.

For Question 1 please see the attached spreadsheet detailing our response.

2. If your authority operates its own children's homes, please provide the actual weekly cost of a place in your own homes for the same year (2018/19).

We can confirm that we do not hold this information and are advising you as per Section 1(1) of the Act. Average costs are not available for this period as the service was undergoing a re-design.

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance

REQ06462

	Weekly Fee	Weekly Fee	Weekly Fee	Education
Placement 1	£2,850.00			N
Placement 2	£2,850.00	£2,965.00		N
Placement 3	£4,151.00			N
Placement 4	£2,850.00	£2,965.00		N
Placement 5	£2,850.00			N
Placement 6	£4,395.00			Y
Placement 7	£2,850.00	£2,965.00		N
Placement 8	£2,850.00			N
Placement 9	£2,850.00	£2,965.00		N
Placement 10	£2,850.00	£2,965.00		N
Placement 11	£2,850.00			N
Placement 12	£2,850.00	£2,965.00		N
Placement 13	£2,850.00			N
Placement 14	£2,850.00			N
Placement 15	£4,300.00			N
Placement 16	£2,850.00	£2,965.00		N
Placement 17	£2,850.00			N
Placement 18	£1,995.00	£2,965.00		N
Placement 19	£2,850.00			N
Placement 20	£2,850.00			N
Placement 21	£2,850.00	£2,965.00		N
Placement 22	£2,965.00			N
Placement 23	£2,850.00			N
Placement 24	£2,850.00			N
Placement 25	£2,850.00	£2,965.00		N
Placement 26	£4,151.00			N
Placement 27	£3,490.00	£3,214.00		N
Placement 28	£4,500.00			N
Placement 29	£3,550.00			N
Placement 30	£3,103.87			N
Placement 31	£3,090.25			N
Placement 32	£2,800.00			N
Placement 33	£4,350.00	£6,750.00		N
Placement 34	£4,389.91	£5,950.91		N
Placement 35	£7,300.00			Y
Placement 36	£4,103.05			Y
Placement 37	£7,100.00			N
Placement 38	£2,765.00			N
Placement 39	£5,644.66			Y
Placement 40	£4,900.00	£8,260.00		Y
Placement 41	£4,950.00			N
Placement 42	£2,800.00			N
Placement 43	£3,040.03			N
Placement 44	£4,500.00			N
Placement 45	£3,425.03	£3,700.00		N
Placement 46	£4,500.00			N
Placement 47	£5,875.00	£7,125.00	£5,875.00	N
Placement 48	£4,352.88			Y

Placement 49	£2,800.00			N
Placement 50	£4,950.00			N
Placement 51	£5,369.86	£4,277.86		Y
Placement 52	£4,452.07			N
Placement 53	£3,200.00			N
Placement 54	£6,080.00			N
Placement 55	£6,898.99			N
Placement 56	£2,995.00			N
Placement 57	£3,040.03			N
Placement 58	£4,100.00			Y
Placement 59	£3,490.00			N
Placement 60	£4,606.00			Y
Placement 61	£2,600.01			N
Placement 62	£3,125.00			N
Placement 63	£5,694.99			N
Placement 64	£5,829.46			N
Placement 65	£2,500.00			N
Placement 66	£4,500.00	£5,740.00		Y
Placement 67	£2,801.21			N
Placement 68	£3,498.00			N
Placement 69	£6,451.30			N
Placement 70	£3,750.00			N
Placement 71	£3,399.97			N
Placement 72	£3,511.27			N
Placement 73	£2,995.00			N
Placement 74	£3,866.97			N
Placement 75	£2,819.97	£2,324.50	£2,413.00	N
Placement 76	£4,600.00			N
Placement 77	£3,600.00			N
Placement 78	£3,099.95			N
Placement 79	£5,800.00			N
Placement 80	£3,390.00			N
Placement 81	£3,500.00			N
Placement 82	£4,749.99			N
Placement 83	£3,040.03			N
Placement 84	£3,358.00			N
Placement 85	£4,799.97			N
Placement 86	£2,750.00			N
Placement 87	£3,909.30			N
Placement 88	£3,720.00			N
Placement 89	£2,507.50	£2,655.00		N
Placement 90	£3,349.99			N
Placement 91	£4,450.04			Y
Placement 92	£3,830.00			N
Placement 93	£4,250.00			N
Placement 94	£4,771.30			N
Placement 95	£2,961.77			Y
Placement 96	£3,152.03			N
Placement 97	£3,990.00			N
Placement 98	£3,290.00			N

Placement 99	£3,490.00		N
Placement 100	£1,443.00	£1,502.00	N
Placement 101	£4,000.01		N
Placement 102	£4,428.97		N
Placement 103	£2,775.34	£1,900.00	N
Placement 104	£3,390.03		N